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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR ADIL

ALI SHER

MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN

MUHAMMAD HASEEB IFTIKHAR

MUHAMMAD SADAF UR REHMAN

TANVEER ABBAS

FAISAL SHAHZAD KHAN

RAZWAN YOUNIS

MUHAMMAD ADIL

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ FAIZ AHMED

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN AZHAR

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

35400802

35401005

35400780

35400229

35402270

35400638

35401161

35400044

LAHORE

M.B. Din

BHAKKAR

OKARA

CHINIOT

KHUSHAB

MIANWALI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  117B2017

9

10

11

12

13

ZIAFAT ABBAS

SOHAIL SAQIB

SHAHARYAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ABOU BAKAR SIDDIQU

ALAMGIR

NAZIR

MUHAMMAD BOOTA SAQIB

AFTAB AHMED CHEEMA

ABDUL MAJEED NADEEM

MUHAMMAD MIRZA KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

35401955

35401006

35402019

35400161

35401751

HAFIZABAD

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 4

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  117B2017

14

15

16

17

18

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

AZHAR HUSSAIN

FAISAL MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

HASSAM MAJEED

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

MUHAMMAD SAQIB SHAHZAD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD TANVEER AHMAD

HAMMAD ALI ASLAM

FAZAL HUSSAIN

ZAHEER ABBAS

MAZHAR IQBAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD YAR

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

RAFIQUE AHMAD

ABDUL MAJEED SHEHZAD

MUNEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN ASLAM

GHULAM SHABBIR

MIAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM BODLA

AMANAT ALI

SHAHADAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

35400146

35401630

35400405

35400572

35401752

35402517

35400210

35400584

35402384

35401113

35401850

35400439

RAJANPUR

NAROWAL

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

JHANG

OKARA

NAROWAL

SAHIWAL

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

MUHAMMAD QASIM

AHSAN RAZA MEHMOOD

GHULAM MADNI

GHULAM MOIN-UD-DIN

AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN

SANA ULLAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD WASEEM AKRAM

ARSHAD HUSSAIN

RANA SHAHID ALI

MUHAMMAD ABDUL QUOIM SALFI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ANAR KHAN

SULTAN MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

MASOOD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD AMIR

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

KALAY KHAN

PERVEZ HUSSAIN

RANA RISAL DIN

MUHAMMAD MUNWAR HUSSAIN

IJAZ AHMED

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

35400560

35400117

35400039

35400984

35401415

35400635

35400026

35401102

35400613

35400172

35400817

35400250

M.B. Din

RAWALPINDI

JHANG

PAKPATTAN

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

MULTAN

LAHORE

ATTOCK

LODHRAN

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
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Father's Name
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8 Case #  117B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUHAMMAD ARSHID

ABDUL WAHEED

HUMAYUN  NASEEM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD NASEEM SHAHID

1

2

3

35400181

35400668

35401174

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

GUJRAT

Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld

- Original Departmental
Permission Certificate
issued by the Appointing
Authority on PPSC
Prescribed Proforma not
provided.

- Original Departmental
Permission Certificate
issued by the Appointing
Authority on PPSC
Prescribed Proforma not
provided.

- Original CNIC not
provided.


