MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 117B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	35400802	1	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR ADIL MUHAMMAD ADIL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	35401005	2	ALI SHER ARSHAD MEHMOOD	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	35400780	3	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	35400229	4	MUHAMMAD HASEEB IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	35402270	5	MUHAMMAD SADAF UR REHMAN HAFIZ FAIZ AHMED	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	35400638	6	TANVEER ABBAS MUMTAZ HUSSAIN AZHAR	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	35401161	7	FAISAL SHAHZAD KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	35400044	8	RAZWAN YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	35401955	9	ZIAFAT ABBAS NAZIR	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	35401006	10	SOHAIL SAQIB MUHAMMAD BOOTA SAQIB	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	35402019	11	SHAHARYAR AHMED AFTAB AHMED CHEEMA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	35400161	12	MUHAMMAD ABOU BAKAR SIDDIQU ABDUL MAJEED NADEEM	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	35401751	13	ALAMGIR MUHAMMAD MIRZA KHAN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMENDED		

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 117B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
6	35400146	14	AZHAR HUSSAIN MALIK MUHAMMAD YAR	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
7	35401630	15	FAISAL MEHMOOD GHULAM MUHAMMAD	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
8	35400405	16	MUHAMMAD RIAZ RAFIQUE AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
9	35400572	17	HASSAM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED SHEHZAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
10	35401752	18	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUNEER AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
11	35402517	20	MUHAMMAD SAQIB SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
12	35400210	22	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ALI MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN ASLAM	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
13	35400584	23	MUHAMMAD TANVEER AHMAD GHULAM SHABBIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
14	35402384	24	HAMMAD ALI ASLAM MIAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM BODLA	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
15	35401113	25	FAZAL HUSSAIN AMANAT ALI	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
16	35401850	26	ZAHEER ABBAS SHAHADAT ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
17	35400439	27	MAZHAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 117B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	35400560	28	MUHAMMAD QASIM MUHAMMAD ANAR KHAN	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	35400117	29	AHSAN RAZA MEHMOOD SULTAN MEHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	35400039	30	GHULAM MADNI MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	35400984	31	GHULAM MOIN-UD-DIN MASOOD AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	35401415	32	AKHTAR ABBAS KHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	INDED
23	35400635	33	SANA ULLAH MUHAMMAD AMIR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	INDED
24	35400026	34	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	INDED
25	35401102	35	MUHAMMAD WASEEM AKRAM KALAY KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED
26	35400613	36	ARSHAD HUSSAIN PERVEZ HUSSAIN	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMME	NDED
27	35400172	37	RANA SHAHID ALI RANA RISAL DIN	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
28	35400817	38	MUHAMMAD ABDUL QUOIM SALFI MUHAMMAD MUNWAR HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
29	35400250	40	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI IJAZ AHMED	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: LECTURER PAKISTAN STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

Sr. | Application | Merit | Candidate's Name/

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 117B2017

Open Merit Quota

Disabled/Women/

<u>No.</u>		No.	Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Minorities		
Re	Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld							
1	35400181		MUHAMMAD ARSHID MUHAMMAD SHARIF	PAKPATTAN	Permission issued by the Authority of	he Appointing		
2	35400668		ABDUL WAHEED ABDUL SATTAR	OKARA	Permission issued by the Authority of	he Appointing		
3	35401174		HUMAYUN NASEEM MUHAMMAD NASEEM SHAHID	GUJRAT	- Original provided.	CNIC not		

Domicile

Status

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.